circumstances of the case, as well as the period of 

incarceration already undergone by the petitioner, this Court 

deems it fit to grant bail to the petitioner subject to the 

following conditions: 

i. The petitioner shall execute a personal 

bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 

each, with two sureties for a like sum 

each to the satisfaction of the Special 

Judge for Trial of Offences under SCs 

& STs (POA) Act-cum-VI Additional 

Sessions Judge, Secunderabad. 

ii. The petitioner shall appear before the 

concerned SHO at 11:00 a.m., on